A restaurant provided with special space and accommodations where in consideration of 
payment, food, without lodging, is habitually furnished to travelers and customers, and which 
restaurant establishment's annual gross receipts immediately preceding its application for a 
license shall not have been less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) per year with 
at least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) of such gross receipts from nonalcoholic sales; or  

C. A seasonal resort restaurant which is open for business eight (8) or fewer consecutive months 
in any calendar year and where fifty (50) percent of all gross sales of such restaurant shall be